## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3403451

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CELLFISH MEDIA LLC	09/01/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BANDSINTOWN MEDIA LLC
Street Address:	215 LEXINGTON AVENUE
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10016

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7113981

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)526-5000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-526-6448

Email: huelinh.tran@wilmerhale.com Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J. BEVILACQUA, ESQ.

Address Line 1: WILMER CUTLER PICKERING HALE AND DORRLLP

Address Line 2: **60 STATE STREET** 

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2206.490.120
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. BEVILACQUA
SIGNATURE:	/michael j. bevilacqua/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=change of name cellfish media llc to bandsintown media llc#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 035945 FRAME: 0701 503356829

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:00 FM 08/28/2014 FILED 12:00 FM 08/28/2014 SRV 141126173 - 4058701 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The Centificate	of Formation of the limited liabi	lity company is hereby a
as follows:		
	of the Limited Liabili Media LLC."	ty Company is
The effecti September 1	ive date of the name c	hange shall be
er i de primission in a	, ; · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
IN WITNESS \	WHEREOF, the undersigned ha	ve executed this Certific
IN WITNESS N	WHEREOF, the undersigned ha	ve executed this Certific , A.D. 201
	day of August	
	day of August  By:	, A.D. <u>201</u>

PATENT REEL: 035945 FRAME: 0702

**RECORDED: 06/18/2015**